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SCATSAT-1 Scatterometer Level-1B Data Quality Cycle wise Report

Report between 13-APR-2017 To 14-APR-2017
Inner
Incidence Angle Azimuth Angle Range X-Factor

Sr | Start End Di : o : o . 0 . 0
No | Orbit Orbit ir. |Ver. Min Max BadOcc(%) Min Max BadOcc(%) Min Max BadOcc(%) Min Max BadOcc(%)
1 2883 2884 NS 1 48.815 49.382 0.003 1.809 0.196 1050.616 1083.28 -91.167 -90.171

2 2883 2884 SN 1 48.694 49.318 0.003 7.048 0.155 1029.304 1081.288 -91.073 -89.977

3 2884 2885 NS 1 48.852 49.385 0.003 6.348 0.197 1050.776 1083.368 -91.195 -90.24

4 2884 2885 SN 1 48.734 49.311 0.003 1.809 0.138 1028.48 1081.328 -91.18 -89.958

5 2885 2886 NS 1 48.854 49.426 0.003 1.809 0.183 1050.912 1083.544 -91.305 -90.211

6 2885 2886 SN 1 48.701 49.309 0.003 7.048 0.145 1028.96 1081.408 -91.263 -90.006

7 2886 2887 NS 1 48.84 49.4 0.003 1.814 0.187 1051.048 1083.488 -91.187 -90.173

8 2886 2887 SN 1 48.687 49.354 0.003 6.607 0.144 1028.472 1081.312 -91.207 -90.076

9 2887 2888 NS 2 48.824 49.42 0.003 6.326 0.198 1051.816 1083.256 -91.457 -90.159

10 2887 2888 SN 1 48.696 49.311 0.003 7.032 0.144 1028.92 1081.144 -91.076 -89.973

11 2888 2889 SN 1 48.711 49.337 0.003 7.015 0.148 1028.616 1080.984 -91.347 -89.97

12 2888 2889 NS 2 48.818 49.381 0.003 6.26 0.201 1051.808 1083.104 -91.097 -90.169

13 2889 2890 NS 1 48.805 49.38 0.003 1.809 0.185 1050.984 1082.976 -91.473 -90.186

14 2889 2890 SN 1 48.703 49.31 0.003 6.999 0.151 1028.608 1080.872 -91.093 -89.975

15 2890 2891 NS 1 48.818 49.382 0.003 1.809 0.187 1050.88 1083.056 -91.184 -90.214

16 2890 2891 SN 1 48.734 49.31 0.003 6.999 0.155 1028.768 1080.952 -91.109 -90.063

17 2891 2892 NS 1 48.815 49.403 0.003 1.809 0.194 1051.12 1083.12 -91.603 -90.191

18 2891 2892 SN 1 48.714 49.366 0.003 1.803 0.137 1028.68 1080.952 -91.594 -89.972

19 2892 2893 NS 1 48.852 49.404 0.003 6.304 0.204 1051.664 1083.096 -91.309 -90.17

Parameters Inc.Angle Azi. Angle Range X-Factor .Normal |:|Deviations
Parameter Min 471 0.0 1025.0 -100.0
Specifications . .
Max 49.9 0.0 1095.7 -80.0 |:|Alarm|ng .ngh Errors
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SrNo (S)tr%rltt grnb?t Dir. |Ver.| Min | Max Ba(?,'/SCC Min | Max
1 2883 | 2884 | NS 1 |-34.731 -34.826|28.547
2 2883 | 2884 | SN 1 [33.763 -34.23| 26.79
3 2884 | 2885 | NS 1 [34.417|27.107 -34.761/28.569
4 2884 | 2885 | SN 1 |-34.15)|26.383 -34.866|27.856
5 2885 | 2886 | NS 1 [33.953 -34.459(27.187
6 2885 | 2886 | SN 1 [34.012 -34.235(27.975
7 2886 | 2887 | NS 1 |-34.656 -34.657|26.511
8 2886 | 2887 | SN 1 [34.929 -34.906(26.451
9 2887 | 2888 | NS 2 |-34.954 -34.419(21.672
10 | 2887 | 2888 | SN 1 |-33.888 -34.196/26.142
11 | 2888 | 2889 | SN 1 [34.812 -34.841/26.146
12 | 2888 | 2889 | NS 2 -33.341 -32.757|22.989
13 | 2889 | 2890 | NS 1 |-34.937| -34.472|27.064
14 | 2889 | 2890 | SN 1 [34.804 -34.47(25.311
15 | 2890 | 2891 | NS 1 [34.697 -34.888|27.262
16 | 2890 | 2891 | SN 1 |-34.792 -33.857|27.654
17 | 2891 | 2892 | NS 1 [34.837 -34.973|26.426
18 | 2891 | 2892 | SN 1 [34.874 -34.974(28.097
19 | 2892 | 2893 | NS 1 |-34.433 -32.279)26.253

Parameter
Specifications

BiNormal

Parameters SNR Kp
Min -65.0 0.0
Max 22.0 1.0

[C]Alarming
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Outer

Incidence Angle Azimuth Angle Range X-Factor
Sr Start End Di : o : o : 0 : 0
No | Orbit Orbit ir. |Ver. Min Max BadOcc(%) Min Max BadOcc(%) Min Max BadOcc(%) Min Max BadOcc(%)
1 2883 2884 NS | 1 57.746 58.353 0.003 1.98 0.16 1234.168 1275.64 - -93.11 -92.216
2 2883 2884 SN 1 57.562 58.252 0.003 344,346 0.22 1207.84 1272.672 4,078 -92.889 -91.963
3 2884 2885 NS | 1 57.75 58.344 0.0 22.496 0.2 1234.872 1275.768 - -93.006 -92.259
4 2884 2885 SN 1 57.593 58.264 0.003 1.969 0.205 1207.784 1272.728 4.599 -92.879 -91.983
5 2885 2886 NS | 1 57.734 58.353 0.003 1.98 0.149 1234.64 1276.016 - -93.384 -92.231
6 2885 2886 SN 1 57.562 58.269 0.003 344.412 0.206 1208.0 1272.816 5.577 -93.102 -92.044
7 2886 2887 NS | 1 57.743 58.365 0.003 1.985 0.154 1234.824 1275.968 - -93.065 -92.199
8 2886 2887 SN 1 57.567 58.268 0.003 11.559 0.203 1207.584 1272.712 5.998 -93.038 -92.089
9 2887 2888 NS | 2 57.72 58.364 0.003 22.76 0.201 1235.376 1275.672 - -93.04 -92.182
10 2887 2888 SN 1 57.558 58.266 0.003 344.351 0.205 1207.304 1272.504 5.761 -92.951 -92.0
11 2888 2889 SN 1 57.566 58.259 0.003 344,357 0.208 1207.488 1272.296 5.519 -93.031 -91.997
12 2888 2889 NS | 2 57.717 58.342 0.003 23.996 0.202 1234.984 1275.456 -92.97 -92.205
13 2889 2890 NS | 1 57.721 58.352 0.003 1.98 0.153 1234.76 1275.296 -93.094 -92.212
14 2889 2890 SN 1 57.561 58.25 0.003 344.406 0.215 1207.552 1272.16 4,923 -93.048 -92.009
15 2890 2891 NS | 1 57.717 58.353 0.003 1.974 0.151 1234.68 1275.416 - -93.043 -92.243
16 2890 2891 SN 1 57.597 58.25 0.003 344.533 0.218 1207.904 1272.24 3.009 -92.965 -92.08
17 2891 2892 NS | 1 57.715 58.353 0.003 1.98 0.159 1234.688 1275.456 - -93.248 -92.218
18 2891 2892 SN 1 57.575 58.252 0.003 1.974 0.199 1207.936 1272.248 2.955 -92.877 -91.993
19 2892 2893 NS | 1 57.732 58.35 0.0 22518 0.206 1234.72 1275.216 - -93.068 -92.183
b Parameters Inc.Angle Azi. Angle Range X-Factor .Normal |:|Deviations
Sp ggﬁ{ggg; S Min 57.3 0.0 1210.0 -100.0 ' _
Max 58.9 0.0 1280.0 -80.0 [CJAtarming Bl High Errors
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Outer

SNR Kp
Sea Aft Sea Fore Land Aft Land Fore Sea Aft Sea Fore Land Aft Land Fore
SrNo (S)tr%rltt grnb?t Dir. |Ver.| Min | Max Ba(?,'/SCC Min | Max
1 2883 | 2884 | NS 1 |-34.94 -34.909(22.794
2 2883 | 2884 | SN 1 [-33.39 -34.021|21.094
3 2884 | 2885 [ NS 1 [34.761 -34.903|22.785
4 2884 | 2885 | SN 1 |-34.891] -34.775(21.142
5 2885 | 2886 | NS 1 [-34.782 -34.977|20.543
6 2885 | 2886 | SN 1 [34.997 -34.281|20.596
7 2886 | 2887 | NS 1 |-34.533 -34.942(20.814
8 2886 | 2887 | SN 1 [-34.622 -34.994|20.637
9 2887 | 2888 | NS 2 |-34.498 -34.762/20.889
10 2887 | 2888 | SN 1 |-34.137 -34.747|20.306
11 2888 | 2889 | SN 1 [-34.847 -34.657|20.317
12 2888 | 2889 | NS 2 |-31.897 -34.498|19.674
13 2889 | 2890 | NS 1 |-34.953 -34.946/20.848
14 2889 | 2890 | SN 1 [-34.956 -34.608/18.352
15 2890 | 2891 | NS 1 [34.643 -34.86 |21.527
16 2890 | 2891 | SN 1 |-34.348 -34.705/20.514
17 2891 | 2892 | NS 1 [-34.985 -34.934|20.377
18 2891 | 2892 | SN 1 [34.717 -34.815/23.041
19 2892 | 2893 [ NS 1 |-34.88 -34.929/20.673

Parameter
Specifications

.Normal

Parameters SNR Kp
Min -65.0 0.0
Max 22.0 1.0

[]Alarming
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